WCR75 Series
PRODUCT DATASHEET Rev.1.0 2022 Mar.1
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
 Description:
High current density due to double mesa trchnology;
 Applications:
WCR75 series of silicon controlled rectifiers are specifically
designed for high power switching and phase control applications.

Symbol Parameter Numerical(MAX) Unit
Rth(j-mb) Thermal resistance from junction to mounting base 0.32 ℃/W
 Ordering Information
W C R 7 5 - 1 8 0 0
Weida
SCR
IT(RMS)：75A
1200:VDRM、VRRM≥1200V
1600:VDRM、VRRM≥1600V
1800:VDRM、VRRM≥1800V
WCR75 Series
PRODUCT DATASHEET Rev.1.0 2022 Mar.3
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
 Package Outline Dimensions
 Marking
WCR75-1800
WD**
WCR75 Series
PRODUCT DATASHEET Rev.1.0 2022 Mar.4
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
ITSM(A),I2t（A2s）
IT(RMS)(A)P(w)
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus
RMS on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
IGT,IH,IL(Tj)/IGT,IH,IL(Tj=25℃ )
ITSM(A) ITM(A)
FIG.4:On-state characteristics (maximum values)FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current for a
sinusoidal pulse with width tp<20ms, andcorresponging
value of I2t (Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ:dI/dt < 50A/μs;Ⅳ:dI/dt < 10A/μs)
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger
current,holding current and latching current
versus junction temperature
WCR75 Series
PRODUCT DATASHEET Rev.1.0 2022 Mar.5
Jiangsu Weida Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Jiangsu Weida